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Группа No 1

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ЗИНЕЦ Андрей НОВ  1  2  1  2  V  V 0.333 -5 14 5
ФИЛИМОНОВ Павел АЛТ  V  0  V  V  V  1 0.667 2 17 2

КИСИН Никита ТАТ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 24 1
СУЛТАНОВ Иван НОВ  V  1  0  3  V  V 0.500 -2 16 4
САВИНОВ Ярослав МОС  V  2  2  V  3  V 0.500 0 19 3
ВОДОВ Иван СПБ  2  3  1  2  V  V 0.333 -6 16 6
МУРТАКОВ Андрей УЛЬ  1  V  2  3  2  3 0.167 -6 15 7

Группа No 2

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ДЕЖНЕВ Максим НОВ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 24 1
СЕРАНОВ Антон ЧЕЛ  0  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 9 20 2
БАСКАКОВ Алексей НИЖ  0  2  V  1  V  3 0.333 -3 14 5
ЧЕРКАСОВ Никита НОВ  0  1  1  1  V  2 0.167 -11 9 6
ЮСИПОВ Расул МОС  2  3  V  V  V  V 0.667 7 21 3
САЛИЕВ Иван МРЭ  0  0  0  0  1  0 0.000 -23 1 7
САРАЕВ Александр АЛТ  3  1  V  V  3  V 0.500 2 19 4

Группа No 3

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
МЕДВЕДЕВ Иван МОС  V  3  V  V  V  2 0.667 9 21 3
МАРКИН Владислав НОВ  3  1  V  V  V  1 0.500 -1 17 5
МАЛЕНКОВ Андрей СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  2 0.833 10 22 2
УМЕРОВ Эмиль МОС  1  3  3  V  V  V 0.500 3 19 4
КУЗНЕЦОВ Матвей НИЖ  0  1  1  0  V  0 0.167 -15 6 6
СМИРНОВ Сергей МРЭ  0  2  0  2  1  1 0.000 -18 6 7

ГАСАНОВ Заур АЛТ  V  V  V  2  V  V 0.833 12 22 1

Группа No 4

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ТОМИЛОВ Глеб НОВ  1  V  3  V  V  2 0.500 -1 18 4
БЕЛЯВСКИЙ Матвей МОС  V  V  2  V  0  1 0.500 -2 15 5
СУХАНОВ Кирилл НИЖ  2  1  3  3  1  V 0.167 -6 14 7
ДОВЛЕТОВ Иляс НОВ  V  V  V  V  V  3 0.833 8 23 1

ЛАТЫШЕВ Дмитрий МОС  3  3  V  2  V  2 0.333 -4 18 6
ЕРОНДЕЙКИН Даниил МРЭ  2  V  V  1  3  V 0.500 5 18 3
КОСТЫЛЕВ Илья ЧЕЛ  V  V  0  V  V  0 0.667 0 16 2

Группа No 5

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ШЕЛЕХОВ Арсений НОВ  V  2  1  V  V  V 0.667 4 19 3
РОСТОВ Александр МРЭ  1  0  1  1  2  V 0.167 -14 9 6

НАСОНОВ Дмитрий САМ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 24 1
ЧЕРНЫХ Дмитрий НОВ  V  V  0  2  3  V 0.500 2 17 5
ИСАЕВ Юрий СПБ  2  V  2  V  2  V 0.500 3 18 4
КЛЕВАЧЕВ Данила УЛЬ  3  V  1  V  V  V 0.667 4 20 2
СУДАКОВ Алексей МОС  1  3  0  1  0  1 0.000 -18 6 7
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Группа No 6

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ЮДИН Михаил НОВ  V  V  V  3  3  V 0.667 8 22 2
АНДРУЛИС Валерий МОС  0  V  2  1  0  2 0.167 -13 9 7
ИНОЗЕМЦЕВ Александр АЛТ  2  2  V  V  3  2 0.333 -2 17 5
ЗИНОВЬЕВ Ростислав НОВ  1  V  2  V  1  0 0.333 -9 12 6

ВОРОНИН Никита НИЖ  V  V  1  3  3  V 0.500 0 19 4
ПРОХОРОВ Мирон ТАТ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 12 24 1
КУЗНЕЦОВ Сергей САМ  3  V  V  V  3  2 0.500 4 20 3

Группа No 7

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
САЗОНОВ Александр НОВ  V  1  3  1  V  V 0.500 0 17 5
АТАМАНЕЦ Иван НИЖ  3  2  2  2  1  V 0.167 -6 14 6

КОРОБИЦЫН Яков ЧЕЛ  V  V  2  V  2  V 0.667 6 20 3
АБДУСАТТОРОВ Самандрабек НОВ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 12 24 1
ГАВРИЛИН Ростислав ТАТ  V  V  2  2  2  V 0.500 3 18 4
РУДИК Иван СПБ  1  V  V  3  V  V 0.667 7 20 2
НЕРОВНЫЙ Сергей МОС  1  0  1  0  0  0 0.000 -22 2 7

Группа No 8

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

САМБУР Владислав НОВ  1  1  1  1  2  3 0.000 -15 9 7
КЛОЧКОВ Степан МОС  V  1  0  1  3  3 0.167 -9 12 6
ДАНИЛОВ Иван СПБ  V  V  3  V  V  V 0.833 12 23 2
БРИТВИН Александр НОВ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 24 1
МАХЛОНОВ Алексей НИЖ  V  V  2  0  V  V 0.667 7 18 3
ИВЛЕВ Евгений АЛТ  V  V  2  3  1  V 0.500 1 18 4
ГУСЬКОВ Денис ВЛА  V  V  1  0  0  0 0.333 -13 9 5

Группа No 9

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ВАСТЬЯНОВ Владимир НОВ  0  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 14 20 2
СПИЦЫН Николай МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 24 1
СМЫШЛЯЕВ Вадим МРЭ  1  0  V  V  1  2 0.333 -8 12 5
МНАЦАКАНЯН Давид НОВ  1  1  3  V  2  3 0.167 -6 14 6
ТРЕХОНИН Роман НИЖ  0  1  1  0  1  1 0.000 -20 4 7
АГАПОВ Макар САМ  0  1  V  V  V  2 0.500 -1 15 4

ГИЛЁВ Максим СПБ  0  0  V  V  V  V 0.667 0 16 3

Группа No 10

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
САМОХВАЛОВ Глеб МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 24 1
ГАНИН Данил ТАТ  3  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 14 23 2
РОМАНОВ Клим ЧЕЛ  0  0  V  3  2  V 0.333 -6 13 6
ЛАПИН Дмитрий МОС  0  1  1  2  2  1 0.000 -17 7 7

ГАЛКИН Вадим НОВ  2  0  V  V  V  1 0.500 -4 15 4
КНЯЗЕВ Илья СПБ  0  1  V  V  2  3 0.333 -6 14 5
СВЕТЛИЧНЫЙ Никита САМ  3  3  2  V  V  V 0.500 3 20 3
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Группа No 11

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ЕРИН Егор МОС  0  1  1  0  0  0 0.000 -22 2 7
ПОПРАВКО Савва СПБ  V  V  2  V  V  V 0.833 12 22 1
НЕУЧЕСОВ Александр НОВ  V  1  3  V  0  2 0.333 -3 14 5
МАНИН Лев МОС  V  V  V  V  2  V 0.833 9 22 2

ПОГОДИН Никита ПЕН  V  1  0  2  V  3 0.333 -5 14 6
БАРАНОВ Дмитрий НИЖ  V  2  V  V  3  0 0.500 3 17 4
ЧУКИН Даниил ТАТ  V  2  V  1  V  V 0.667 6 19 3

Группа No 12

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ДЕРГАЧЕВ Александр СПБ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 12 20 1
ОГУДИН Егор ВЛА  0  3  1  0  1 0.000 -15 5 6

АБРАМОВ Андрей МРЭ  3  V  V  2  V 0.600 4 17 3
ПОЛЕЖАЕВ Руслан АЛТ  1  V  1  0  V 0.400 -5 10 4
КОРЧАГИН Иван МОС  2  V  V  V  V 0.800 11 18 2
ШАБАЛДАС Никита НОВ  2  V  1  2  1 0.200 -7 10 5

Группа No 13

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
НОВИЧИХИН Максим МОС  V  0  V  V  1 0.600 -1 13 4

ПАРФЕНОВ Матвей САМ  3  V  V  V  V 0.800 10 19 1
МЕКЕШКИН Марк ТАТ  V  1  V  V  2 0.600 6 15 2
СОЛДАТКО Антон МРЭ  2  0  0  1  2 0.000 -15 5 6
МАКАРЕНКО Дмитрий СПБ  1  1  1  V  V 0.400 -3 11 5
СЛАСТЕНИН Денис НОВ  V  3  V  V  1 0.600 3 16 3

Группа No 14

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ВОЛГАНОВ Владислав НИЖ  1  V  1  3  V 0.400 -5 13 4
МАКАРОВ Дмитрий СПБ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 20 1
ПОТЕХИН Семен УЛЬ  3  0  1  3  0 0.000 -13 7 6
АЛЕКСЕЕВ Андрей МОС  V  2  V  V  V 0.800 7 18 2
ТИМОФЕЕВ Иван НОВ  V  2  V  2  V 0.600 2 16 3
ГОДУНОВ Кирилл МРЭ  3  0  V  3  0 0.200 -6 10 5
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1 СПИЦЫН Николай МОС 1.000 21 24 квалифицирован

2 ДЕЖНЕВ Максим НОВ 1.000 19 24 квалифицирован

2 НАСОНОВ Дмитрий САМ 1.000 19 24 квалифицирован

4 БРИТВИН Александр НОВ 1.000 17 24 квалифицирован

4 КИСИН Никита ТАТ 1.000 17 24 квалифицирован

6 САМОХВАЛОВ Глеб МОС 1.000 16 24 квалифицирован

7 МАКАРОВ Дмитрий СПБ 1.000 15 20 квалифицирован

8 АБДУСАТТОРОВ Самандрабек НОВ 1.000 12 24 квалифицирован

8 ПРОХОРОВ Мирон ТАТ 1.000 12 24 квалифицирован

10 ДЕРГАЧЕВ Александр СПБ 1.000 12 20 квалифицирован

11 ГАНИН Данил ТАТ 0.833 14 23 квалифицирован

12 ВАСТЬЯНОВ Владимир НОВ 0.833 14 20 квалифицирован

13 ДАНИЛОВ Иван СПБ 0.833 12 23 квалифицирован

14 ГАСАНОВ Заур АЛТ 0.833 12 22 квалифицирован

14 ПОПРАВКО Савва СПБ 0.833 12 22 квалифицирован

16 МАЛЕНКОВ Андрей СПБ 0.833 10 22 квалифицирован

17 МАНИН Лев МОС 0.833 9 22 квалифицирован

18 СЕРАНОВ Антон ЧЕЛ 0.833 9 20 квалифицирован

19 ДОВЛЕТОВ Иляс НОВ 0.833 8 23 квалифицирован

20 КОРЧАГИН Иван МОС 0.800 11 18 квалифицирован

21 ПАРФЕНОВ Матвей САМ 0.800 10 19 квалифицирован

22 АЛЕКСЕЕВ Андрей МОС 0.800 7 18 квалифицирован

23 МЕДВЕДЕВ Иван МОС 0.667 9 21 квалифицирован

24 ЮДИН Михаил НОВ 0.667 8 22 квалифицирован

25 ЮСИПОВ Расул МОС 0.667 7 21 квалифицирован

26 РУДИК Иван СПБ 0.667 7 20 квалифицирован

27 МАХЛОНОВ Алексей НИЖ 0.667 7 18 квалифицирован

28 КОРОБИЦЫН Яков ЧЕЛ 0.667 6 20 квалифицирован

29 ЧУКИН Даниил ТАТ 0.667 6 19 квалифицирован

30 КЛЕВАЧЕВ Данила УЛЬ 0.667 4 20 квалифицирован

31 ШЕЛЕХОВ Арсений НОВ 0.667 4 19 квалифицирован

32 ФИЛИМОНОВ Павел АЛТ 0.667 2 17 квалифицирован

33 ГИЛЁВ Максим СПБ 0.667 0 16 квалифицирован

33 КОСТЫЛЕВ Илья ЧЕЛ 0.667 0 16 квалифицирован

35 МЕКЕШКИН Марк ТАТ 0.600 6 15 квалифицирован

36 АБРАМОВ Андрей МРЭ 0.600 4 17 квалифицирован

37 СЛАСТЕНИН Денис НОВ 0.600 3 16 квалифицирован

38 ТИМОФЕЕВ Иван НОВ 0.600 2 16 квалифицирован

39 НОВИЧИХИН Максим МОС 0.600 -1 13 квалифицирован

40 ЕРОНДЕЙКИН Даниил МРЭ 0.500 5 18 квалифицирован

41 КУЗНЕЦОВ Сергей САМ 0.500 4 20 квалифицирован

42 СВЕТЛИЧНЫЙ Никита САМ 0.500 3 20 квалифицирован

43 УМЕРОВ Эмиль МОС 0.500 3 19 квалифицирован

44 ГАВРИЛИН Ростислав ТАТ 0.500 3 18 квалифицирован

44 ИСАЕВ Юрий СПБ 0.500 3 18 квалифицирован

46 БАРАНОВ Дмитрий НИЖ 0.500 3 17 квалифицирован

47 САРАЕВ Александр АЛТ 0.500 2 19 квалифицирован

48 ЧЕРНЫХ Дмитрий НОВ 0.500 2 17 квалифицирован
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49 ИВЛЕВ Евгений АЛТ 0.500 1 18 квалифицирован

50 ВОРОНИН Никита НИЖ 0.500 0 19 квалифицирован

50 САВИНОВ Ярослав МОС 0.500 0 19 квалифицирован

52 САЗОНОВ Александр НОВ 0.500 0 17 квалифицирован

53 ТОМИЛОВ Глеб НОВ 0.500 -1 18 квалифицирован

54 МАРКИН Владислав НОВ 0.500 -1 17 квалифицирован

55 АГАПОВ Макар САМ 0.500 -1 15 квалифицирован

56 СУЛТАНОВ Иван НОВ 0.500 -2 16 квалифицирован

57 БЕЛЯВСКИЙ Матвей МОС 0.500 -2 15 квалифицирован

58 ГАЛКИН Вадим НОВ 0.500 -4 15 квалифицирован

59 МАКАРЕНКО Дмитрий СПБ 0.400 -3 11 квалифицирован

60 ВОЛГАНОВ Владислав НИЖ 0.400 -5 13 квалифицирован

61 ПОЛЕЖАЕВ Руслан АЛТ 0.400 -5 10 квалифицирован

62 ИНОЗЕМЦЕВ Александр АЛТ 0.333 -2 17 квалифицирован

63 БАСКАКОВ Алексей НИЖ 0.333 -3 14 квалифицирован

63 НЕУЧЕСОВ Александр НОВ 0.333 -3 14 квалифицирован

65 ЛАТЫШЕВ Дмитрий МОС 0.333 -4 18 квалифицирован

66 ЗИНЕЦ Андрей НОВ 0.333 -5 14 квалифицирован

66 ПОГОДИН Никита ПЕН 0.333 -5 14 квалифицирован

68 ВОДОВ Иван СПБ 0.333 -6 16 квалифицирован

69 КНЯЗЕВ Илья СПБ 0.333 -6 14 квалифицирован

70 РОМАНОВ Клим ЧЕЛ 0.333 -6 13 квалифицирован

71 СМЫШЛЯЕВ Вадим МРЭ 0.333 -8 12 квалифицирован

72 ЗИНОВЬЕВ Ростислав НОВ 0.333 -9 12 квалифицирован

73 ГУСЬКОВ Денис ВЛА 0.333 -13 9 квалифицирован

74 ГОДУНОВ Кирилл МРЭ 0.200 -6 10 квалифицирован

75 ШАБАЛДАС Никита НОВ 0.200 -7 10 квалифицирован

76 МУРТАКОВ Андрей УЛЬ 0.167 -6 15 квалифицирован

77 АТАМАНЕЦ Иван НИЖ 0.167 -6 14 выбывший

77 МНАЦАКАНЯН Давид НОВ 0.167 -6 14 выбывший

77 СУХАНОВ Кирилл НИЖ 0.167 -6 14 выбывший

80 КЛОЧКОВ Степан МОС 0.167 -9 12 выбывший

81 ЧЕРКАСОВ Никита НОВ 0.167 -11 9 выбывший

82 АНДРУЛИС Валерий МОС 0.167 -13 9 выбывший

83 РОСТОВ Александр МРЭ 0.167 -14 9 выбывший

84 КУЗНЕЦОВ Матвей НИЖ 0.167 -15 6 выбывший

85 ПОТЕХИН Семен УЛЬ 0.000 -13 7 выбывший

86 САМБУР Владислав НОВ 0.000 -15 9 выбывший

87 ОГУДИН Егор ВЛА 0.000 -15 5 выбывший

87 СОЛДАТКО Антон МРЭ 0.000 -15 5 выбывший

89 ЛАПИН Дмитрий МОС 0.000 -17 7 выбывший

90 СМИРНОВ Сергей МРЭ 0.000 -18 6 выбывший

90 СУДАКОВ Алексей МОС 0.000 -18 6 выбывший

92 ТРЕХОНИН Роман НИЖ 0.000 -20 4 выбывший

93 ЕРИН Егор МОС 0.000 -22 2 выбывший

93 НЕРОВНЫЙ Сергей МОС 0.000 -22 2 выбывший

95 САЛИЕВ Иван МРЭ 0.000 -23 1 выбывший
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